
136

National 1.800.433.5613  •   Within Texas 1-800-792-1011

STANDARD SAFETY VENT II W/#28
MTG, OSR, ARM, & ENG DECALS

(WHITE)

1975-028-111
DWG NO

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

05/29/07

ENG.
MANAGER NONE

PRODUCT:
VENTS

TITLE

DATE:
MKR

P.VIDRI

REVISION: APV'D
BY:

DATE: BY:

TOLERANCE:

INCH:                     METRIC:

ANGLES= +/- 1 DEG.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

.X = +/- .020

.XX = +/- .010

.XXX = +/- .005

.X = +/- .5 MM

.XX = +/- .25 MM

.XXX = +/- .13 MM

RANSPEC
WORLDWIDE

REV.
LET.

ECN #

Parts List
LID ONLYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

XRELEASE HANDLE ASSEMBLY (WHITE)1000-00311
XLINK AND PLUNGER1000-00542
XGASKET KIT-STANDARD1000-01713
XRELEASE HINGE WITH ALARM SWITCH1000-01814
XRELEASE HINGE SHIELD W/RIVETS (WHITE)1975-01515
XDECAL KIT-E (OSR) 1976-00616
XRELEASE KNOB ASSEMBLY1976-01417

#28 TRIM RING2220-28-00118
XSS II COVER W/OSR (WHITE)197519

BOLT-5/16-18 SPECIAL SHOULDER 2030410
XSPRING-COIL PLUNGER VENT2040411
XFIXED HINGE (WHITE)2050112
XHINGE COVER (WHITE)2055113
XHANDLE BASE (WHITE)2070114

X*(10)SPEICAL TORX HI/LO SCREW S/S21001115
XSCREW #8 X 1/2 S/S PH FLAT HEAD2105116
XPIN-HINGE STAINLESS STEEL2140117

MOUNTING FRAME-#28 LOW PROFILE (WHITE) (PP)2247118
NLYON TUBE CLAMP2300119
FRONT OF VEHICLE DECAL2660120
DECAL-STANDARD SAFETY VENT2688121

8

18

2

19

11

21

10

4

16

12

13

9

15

6

6 7
14

17 1

3

5

7

6

PARTS MARKED X IN LID ONLY ARE FOR PART #1975L-000-111 (LID ONLY)
*( ) IS FOR QTY OF LID ONLY

20

MODEL 1975-028-1111

KEY # Part # DESCRIPTION Lid Only QTY

1 1000-003 Release Handle Assy (White) X 1
2 1000-005 Link Plunger X 4
3 1000-017 Gasket Kit - Standard X 1
4 1000-018 Release Hinge with Alarm Switch X 1
5 1975-015 Release Hinge Shield W/Rivets (White) X 1
6 1976-006 Decal Kit - (OSR) X 1
7 1976-014 Release Knob Assy X 1
8 2220-28-001 #28 Trim Ring 1
9 1975 SS II Cover W/OSR (White) X 1

10 2030 Bolt 5/16”-18 Special Shoulder 4
11 2040 Spring Coil Plunger Vent X 4
12 2050 Fixed Hinge (White) X 1
13 2055 Hinge Cover (White) X 1
14 2070 Handle Base (White) X 1
15 2100 Special Torx Hi/Lo Screw S/S X (10) 11
16 2105 Screw #8 x 1/2 S/S PH Flat Head X 1
17 2140 Pin Hinge Stainless Steel X 1
18 2247 Mounting Frame #28 Low Profile (White) (PP) 1
19 2300 Nylon Tube Clamp 1
20 2660 Front of Vehicle Decal 1
21 2688 Decal Standard Safety Vent 1

ROOF HATCH

© 2009 Bucks Wheel & Equipment © 2009 Bucks Wheel & Equipment



137

National 1.800.433.5613  •   Within Texas 1-800-792-1011

MODEL 9245-0200 PROLO

KEY # Part # DESCRIPTION

1 9319 Lid Assy (Assy incl. items a thru e)
a 9321-5 O-ring - Rubber
b 8810 Inside Handle Assy
c 9318 O-ring
d 8798 Screw w/Loctite Seal
e 8812 Cam, Handle Shaft (Black)
2 8581 Outside Handle Assy (Black)
3 9320 Trim Ring Assy
4 9332 Outside Gasket
5 9327 Spring Assist Plate w/Switch Assy
6 8846 Screw Mounting
7 8905 Washer (2 required)
8 8515 Steel Sleeve (2 required)

ROOF HATCH

© 2009 Bucks Wheel & Equipment © 2009 Bucks Wheel & Equipment


	Previous Page/Spread: 
	Two Page View: 
	One Page View: 
	Next Page/Spread: 


